

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32910/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2017 in CMWP No. 34988/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PT TRIVENI SAHAI AND SONS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128092/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.
 Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo as on today shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER