

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32910/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2017 in CMWP No. 34988/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

PT TRIVENI SAHAI AND SONS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128092/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date :27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Rrs. 2 & 3

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned
counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, list immediately
after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR